

NAME			NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO.	
ADDRESS:			1806 NEWARK TURNPIKE	
CITY / STATE:			KEARNY NJ 07032-4314	
BID GUARANTEE:			10% N.T.E. \$20,000	
SURETY:			YES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	LIGHT CLEANING AND CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION INSPECTION OF 6" DIA. SEWER MAIN	675 LF ±	\$15.00	\$10,125.00
2	LIGHT CLEANING AND CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION INSPECTION OF 8" DIA. SEWER MAIN	29,920 LF ±	\$15.25	\$456,280.00
3	LIGHT CLEANING AND CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION INSPECTION OF 10-15" DIA. SEWER MAIN	2,160 LF ±	\$13.25	\$28,820.00
4	HEAVY CLEANING OF 6" DIA. SEWER MAIN	340 LF ±	\$0.01	\$3.40
5	HEAVY CLEANING OF 8" DIA. SEWER MAIN	14,960 LF ±	\$0.10	\$1,496.00
6	HEAVY CLEANING OF 10-15" DIA. SEWER MAIN	1,080 LF ±	\$0.10	\$108.00
7	AIR TESTING OF 6" DIA. SANITARY SEWER JOINTS	170 UN ±	\$7.50	\$1,275.00
8	AIR TESTING OF 8" DIA. SANITARY SEWER JOINTS	7,480 UN ±	\$15.00	\$112,200.00
9	AIR TESTING OF 10-15" DIA. SANITARY SEWER JOINTS	545 UN ±	\$11.00	\$5,995.00
10	GROUTING AND PRESSURE TESTING OF 6" DIA. SANITARY SEWER PIPE/DEFECTS	105 UN ±	\$5.00	\$525.00
11	GROUTING AND PRESSURE TESTING OF 8" DIA. SANITARY SEWER PIPE/DEFECTS	4,490 UN ±	\$3.15	\$14,143.50
12	GROUTING AND PRESSURE TESTING OF 10-15" DIA. SANITARY SEWER PIPE/DEFECTS	330 UN ±	\$4.00	\$1,320.00
13	AIR TESTING, SEALING, AND RETESTING OF DEAD TEES AND/OR WYES	100 UN ±	\$1,037.50	\$103,750.00
14	JOINT SEALING MATERIALS	7,000 GAL ±	\$5.00	\$35,000.00
15	CLEAN AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	55 UN ±	\$3,795.00	\$208,725.00
16	RECONSTRUCT AND REHABILITATE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	105 UN ±	\$3,795.00	\$398,475.00
17	FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	20 UN ±	\$1,840.00	\$36,800.00
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL WATERTIGHT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	125 UN ±	\$1,955.00	\$244,375.00
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL WATERTIGHT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE INFLOW INSET	125 UN ±	\$375.00	\$46,875.00
20	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	70 LF ±	\$575.00	\$40,250.00
21	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	300 LF ±	\$632.50	\$189,750.00
22	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	110 LF ±	\$805.00	\$88,550.00
23	GRAVITY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	35 UN ±	\$5,175.00	\$181,125.00
24	TEMPORARY BY-PASS PUMPING	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	150 TN ±	\$402.50	\$60,375.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	300 TN ±	\$230.00	\$69,000.00
27	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
28	NJDOT NO. 57 CLEAN CRUSHED STONE	150 CY ±	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
29	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	150 CY ±	\$460.00	\$69,000.00
30	UNIFORMED POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	1 ALL	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE FOR WORK UNSPECIFIED	1 ALL	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	TOTAL			\$2,689,640.90
	APPARENT LOW BASE BID			
DEL-3	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS			
DEL-3A	RECONSTRUCT AND REHABILITATE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	10 UN ±	\$3,795.00	\$37,950.00
DEL-3B	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	10 LF ±	\$575.00	\$5,750.00
DEL-3C	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	100 LF ±	\$632.50	\$63,250.00
DEL-3D	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	20 LF ±	\$805.00	\$16,100.00
	SUB-TOTAL FOR DELETION ITEM NO. 3			\$123,050.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL UTILIZING DELETION ITEM NO. DEL-3D TO DEL-3A			\$2,566,590.90
DEL-2	REMOVAL OF ADDITIONAL MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS			
DEL-2A	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	10 LF ±	\$575.00	\$5,750.00
DEL-2B	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	50 LF ±	\$632.50	\$31,625.00
DEL-2-C	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE, INCLUDING PIPE REMOVAL	15 LF ±	\$805.00	\$12,075.00
DEL-2D	ALLOWANCE FOR WORK UNSPECIFIED	1/3 ALL	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00
	SUB-TOTAL FOR DELETION ITEM NO. 2			\$74,450.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL UTILIZING DELETION ITEM NO. DEL-3D TO DEL-2A			\$2,492,140.90
DEL-1	REMOVE A PORTION OF THE ALLOWANCE			
DEL-1A	ALLOWANCE FOR WORK UNSPECIFIED	1/3 ALL	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00
	SUB-TOTAL FOR DELETION ITEM NO. 1			\$25,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL UTILIZING DELETION ITEM NO. DEL-3D TO DEL-1A			\$2,467,140.90
			IRREGULARITIES	
			1. SUSAN M. WEISSLANDER, NOTARY PUBLIC, HAS AN EXPIRED COMMISSION.	
TRUE COPY OF BID RECEIVED BY THE BOROUGH OF SOUTH BOUND BROOK AND THE BOROUGH ENGINEER'S OFFICE ON WEDNESDAY, MAY 3, 2023 AT 1:00 P.M. PREVAILING LOCAL TIME.				
DAVID J. SAMUEL, PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER				
N.J. P.E. LICENSE NO. 25838				
			PSB00301.01	